

For information contact Eleanor Kerlow Senior Public Relations Manager Hunton & Williams LLP +1 (202) 955-1883 ekerlow@hunton.com

Hunton & Williams LLP Receives Highest Ranking for Diversity Among Law Firms in South Florida

Miami — **February 10, 2012** — Hunton & Williams LLP was recently ranked #1 among the most diverse law firms in South Florida by *Daily Business Review*. The annual list of Top 25 firms, published in the newspaper's January 23 edition, was based on the results of a survey of 200 law firms in the South Florida area.

"At Hunton & Williams, we know that a diverse workforce is key to providing the very best service to our clients," stated Marty Steinberg, co-managing partner of the firm's Miami office. "We are proud of our commitment to increasing inclusiveness both within our firm and throughout the legal profession, and are honored to have been recognized for this commitment alongside so many outstanding South Florida firms."

In 2011, Hunton & Williams was ranked among MultiCultural Law magazine's Top 100 Law Firms for Diversity and named one of Working Mother Media and Flex-Time Lawyer's 50 Best Law Firms for Women. The firm also received a 100 percent rating on the 2011 Human Rights Campaign's Corporate Equality Index.

About Hunton & Williams LLP

Hunton & Williams LLP provides legal services to corporations, financial institutions, governments and individuals, as well as to a broad array of other entities. Since our establishment more than a century ago, Hunton & Williams has grown to more than 800 lawyers serving clients in 100 countries from 19 offices around the world. While our practice has a strong industry focus on energy, financial services and life sciences, the depth and breadth of our experience extends to more than 100 separate practice areas, including bankruptcy and creditors rights, commercial litigation, corporate transactions and securities law, intellectual property, international and government relations, regulatory law, products liability, and privacy and information management. For additional information, visit our website at <u>www.hunton.com</u>.

###